• Researchers’ self-reported mental health needs and concerns 

• Knowledge and utilization of the EUI Counselling service 

• The Climate in the Academic Departments 

• Researchers’ demographic characteristics 

Participants:  

The questionnaire was addressed to six-hundred and five (605) EUI researchers (589 doctoral 

researchers and 16 LLM students) with active student status (first to fifth year) in October 2010. 

The return rate for the survey, which featured a series of highly personal questions, is 52% (313 

out of 605)-- elsewhere the response rate of this type of survey barely reached what has  been